b———-"’

Bk AUDIT REPORT 2

LATUR

,""\‘
| @ MANJARA CHARITABLE TRUST, LAZ="
|

Smt. sushiladevi Deshmulch Senior Collegé: Latur

i | Eorthg gegjod
E ﬂf 01/04/2022 TO 31/03/2023
L

|
| T L
[ flege 3/.03.2 23

¥e\Clients\I1SIWT Y 2022-23\Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmukh Senior Co

24

= ———

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



AUDITORH _REPFORT
To,
The
qujrm““ ! Managing Committee,
T Ara Charltable Truat,
ql h Dl‘t o Lll.lllr.
Bubloot ;. Audit Report of Bmt, Hushladev] Deshmukh Benlor College,Latur
8lr T 8 Dist- Latur for tho year ended on 318t March, 2023,
]
h We have audited the uccounts of uabove college for the year ended on 31t Muarch, 2023,
1) Accounts have been written on the date of transaction.
2] Amount above Rs.1,000.00 to be paid by Account Payce cheque / Demand draft/ECS.
3)  College Committee meeting register should be maintained.
41 Advances to be rccovcrcﬂ at the carlicst.
S) lItis recommended that Grant wise seperate ledger to be maintained in the books & seperate
. subsidary books to be maintained properly .
6)  Proper subsidary books to be maintained for advances given out of UGC grant,
7) Fixed assets register with proper identification mark is to be maintained for both,
f} assct created out of grants and
il) asset created out of own source.
8) Following staff advances is to be recovered or adjusted at the earliest;
{ Name of the empolyee Amauntrl;ecelvnblc
Shri Deshmukh P.N. 3,81,000.00
9)  Following payable amount to be cleared at the earliest. The balances with parties are subject
_to confirmation :-
Name of Payable Party Amount. Payable Rs.
Indo Enterprises, Latur "~ 50,444.00
Library Deposit 34,150.00
A G Thorat 16,168.00
‘ Shree Agencies 45,175.00
Audit Fees Payable : 11,800.00
b Salary Grant In Advance ] 21,283.00
10)

Inter unit balances are subject to confirmation at the time of audit.Balance with trust to be
reconciled,

11}  Excess Salary Grant Received to be shown as payable to Joint Director,Higher Education,
Nanded. ~

12) Interest on TDS is disallowable under Income Tax Act.

We are very much thankful to the co-operation exteneded by staff and Principal-
Thanl-fing You.

Your's faithfully,
For, M/s S.H. Kocheta & Associates
PLACE : LATUR Chartered Accountants

31 AU W83 t/(/ Sunil H Kocheta)

Partner
M.No. 036078,FRN No. 105260W"

UDF. 245026078 RE,QUYNT72573

DATE :

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



SMT. SUSHILADEVI DESUMUKII BENIOR COLLY.G,

MANJARA CHARITABLY, TRUST

« LATUR
TQ. & DIST, LATUR - 413612,
01/04/2022 TO 31/03/2023

SCHEDULL A"

EXPENDITURR FOR OBJECT OF TRUST :-

EDUCATIONAL . |

e BR. PARTIGULARE s, AMOUNT 1,
1 Exnm Center Exp 38,9785.00
2 CHB Salary A/c 6,60,264.00
3 Salary Expenses 6,20,74,271.00
4 Advertisement Expenses 4,725.00
S Affiliation Feey Expenses 17,000.00
6 Bank Charges/ Commission 3,491.10
7 Clcuning Expenses 29,000.00
8  Consultancy Fees Expenscs 7,000.00
9 Eligibility Fees Expenses 18,360.00
10" Examination Fees Expenses 1,98,115.00
11 GST/Service Tax on (Audit Fees) 1,800.00
12 Internet Charges 5,899.00
13 Miscellaneouy Expenses 1,836,00
14 Newspaper g, Magazine Expenses 18,122.00
15 Office Expenses 6,811.77
12 Practical Examinationf Fees Exp. 1,040.00
17 Printing &, Stationery Expenses 17,942.00
18  Remunaration Expenses 29,668.00
19 Repairs & Majntananc:c Expenses 7,850.00
20  Self Insurance Exp 2,200.00
21 Sport Expenses 45,220.00
22  Student Development Fees Exp 13,200.00
23  Student Imigration Fees Exp 3,300.00
24 Travelling Expenses 16,000.00

w25 University Exam Fees Expenses 1,06,645.00
= TOTAL RS,

Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmukh
Senior College, LATUR

6,33,28,737.87

|

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




P
.

-——

: AUDIT REPORT :: -

e ]

s ‘“"*‘i‘ittg’ﬂ,t_‘_:&t‘ot-t-ttoz\!_‘_"go’ntnt-vtttt‘ttn‘t‘f’g!tﬁz(#c*ro:cctctu-c I

MANJARA CHARITABLE TRUST, LATUR

Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmulch Senior College, Latur

For the Period
01/04/2021 TO 31/03/2022

mummttunut-uu‘uutitn-n-uvuvintttv-tt-ttw’-o,it;utn-tia-nttiu

------------------ decsavani
Zi WClhems\I 51 F Y 2024-228mr Sushiladevi Deshmukh Senior Coflege 31 03.2022

. e

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



D*U_I’J_'LQ-R'!I_._EJQ.LO_RJ"

To,

The Trustee / Managing Ccommitleo,

Manjara Charltnble Trunt,
Tq. & Dist - Latur.

Smt, gushlindevl Deshmuk

lublect ;- Report of 3 1nt Mnrch, 2027
b Ta ;ur;llttiﬁr‘ror the yenr ended on 31nt March, 2022,

Slr,
. { March, 2022,
We have nudited the accounts of above college for the year ended on 3106

The categoricnl remarks arc given as under;

1)  Accounts have been written on the date of transaction.

d draft/ECS.
2)  Amount above Rs.1,000.00 to be paid by Account Paycc cheque J/ Deman

3)  College Committee meeting register should be maintained

4)  Advances to be recovered at the carlicst. l

i i in the books & scpera c
5) Itis rccommended that Grant wise seperate ledger to be maintained i
subsidary books to be maintained properly .

i fUGC grant.
6) Proper subsidary books to be maintained for advances given outo e

: : - aintained for bolh,
7)  Fixed assets register with proper identification mark is to be main

i) asset created out of grants and

i) asset created out of own source.

8)  Following staffl advances is to be recovered or adjusted at the carlicst:
Amount Receivable
Name of the empolyee Rs.
Shri Deshmukh P.N. 3,81,000.00

. i ties are_subjc
9) Following payable amount to be cleared at the earlicst. Thc_hwj—q

to conlirmation :-

Name of Payable Party Amount Payable Rs.

Indo Enterprises, Latur 50,444.00
Library Deposit 34,150.00
A G Thorat 16,168.00
Shree Agencies 45,175.00
CHB Salary Payable 74,133.00
Audit Fees Payable 11,800.00
Salary Grant In Advance 21,283.00

i i i A be
10) Inter unit balances are subject to confirmation at the time of audit.Balance with trust to
reconciled. .

11)  Excess Salary Grant Received to be shown as payable to Joint Director,Higher Education,
Nanded.

12} Interest on TDS is disallowable under Income Tax Act.

We are very much thankful to the co-operation exteneded by stall and Principal.

Thanking You. =
Your's [aithfully,

PLACE : LATUR Chartered Accountants
_saSEA
o !
DATE: / i ' " (CA Sunil H Kocheta)
Partner

M.No. 036078,FRN No. 105260W
VD120 26078 AL GMED 2290

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



MANJARA CHARITABLE TRUST

SMT. SUSHILADEVI DESHMUKH SENIOR COLILEGE, LA
TQ. & DIST. LATUR - 413512.
01/04/2021 TO 31/03/2022.

SCHEDULE "A"
EXPENDITURE FOR OBJECT OF TRUST :-

(1

U Salary Expenses T 3P0
2 CHB Salary B 1540.00
"3 Advertisement Expenses 13‘3(1](;.00
4 Affiliation Fees Expenscs 4'335.‘)5
S Bank Charges/ Comnission 2',9}-: 1.00
6 Ceremoncy Expenses 20,720.00
7 Cleaning Expenses 39:560.00
8  Consultancy Fecs Expenscs 3,770.00
9  Convocation Fees Expenses 12.210.00
10 Eligibility Fees Expenses 1,800.00
11 GST/Service Tax on (Audit Fees) 2.131.00
12 Gymkhana Expensecs 600.00
13 Inton TDS 35.000.00
14 Legal Fees Expenses 1,854.00
15 Miscellancous Expenscs 17.239.00
16 Newspaper & Magazine Expenscs 1.720.00
17 Office Fxpenscs 152.00
18 Postage & Curicr Expenses 32.697.00
19 Printing & Stationery Expenscs 41,722.00
20 Repairs & Maintanance Expenscs 1.53.602.00
21  University Exam Fees Expenses 1,11,632.00
22 Exam Centre Expenscs 2:640.00 ... ..
23 itgc’!;:;‘ S;:g?f Insurance Expenses _—_— 5,62,5@_,549.-.?-.5’ ____________

DY

= mt. Sushiladevi Deshimukh
Senior College, TATUR

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



(

.+ AUDIT REPORT ::

- —— —

[_.‘- o8 o o o oo e o o O o e o o Y ’ e L1944
4 4 Labblodbeed b ks snbenmsabbasamnsshaass

MANJARA CHARITABLE TRUST, LATUR
Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmulh Senior College, Latur

For the Pcriod
01/04/2020 TO 31/03/2021
: *****$¢-emt*wm¢wt¢**t¢*****t*ttt**mtt**¢¢t¢t¢-m¢¢++tmttt+m$**v***t::t |
Z\Clients\CLIENTSV SINF Y 2020- 21\Smet Sushilaclevi Deshimukh Senior Callege 31032021

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



AUpiTORE_ RIEFPORT

o,
The Trustee / Manngling Committee,
Manjare Charltnble Trunst,
Tq. t Dlat - Latur,

gubject - _AwdIt Report of 8mt, Bushllndeyl Deshmukh Senlor College,Latur
Tq le DJ“'-:_L.n.tllt_for_t_ho_yan__unde_d_bl'l_a_l."t_1'-1." rch, 2021,
sir,

We have audited the nccounts of nbove college for the year ended on 1at March, 2021,
-D!Lgnlrmn'h-n! remarks are given an under;

1) Accounts have been written on the date of transaction.
2) Amount nbove Ry, 1,000.00 to be paid by Account Payce cheque / Demand draft/ECS.
3)  College Commitlee meeting register should be maintained.
4)  Advances to be recovered at the carliest.
5)  Itis recommended that Grant wise seperate ledger to be maintnined in the books ta seperale
subsidary books to be maintained properly .
6)  Proper subsidary books to be maintained for udvances given out of UGC grant.
7) Fixed nssets register with proper identification marle is to be maintuined for both,
i) assel created out of grants and
1i) asset created oul of own source,
8) Following stafl advances is to be recavered or adjusted at the enrliest;
Name of the empolyee Aniauut l_?cccl“mu
s.
Shri Deshmukh P.N. 4,31,000.00 }
Mohale S.13. 15,000.00
9)  Following payable amount to be cleared at the earliest. The balances with _partics are subject
to conlirmation :-
Name of Payable Party |Amount Payable Rs.
Indo Enterprises, Latur 50,444.00
Library Deposit 34,150.00
A G Thorat 16,168.00
Shree Agencics 45,175.00
10)  GIS deducted from employees and not deposited of Rs.10107.42/-to be paid at the earlicst.
11) Inter unit balances are subject to confirmation at the time of audit.Balance with trust to be
reconciled.
12)

Excess Salary Grant Received to be shown as payable Lo Joint Director,Higher Education,
Nanded.

We are very much thankful to the co-operation exteneded by stafl and Principal.

Thanking You.

Your's faithfully,
For, M/s S.H. Kocheta & Associates

PLACE : LATUR Chartered Accountants

-\ 'LSL i

DATE: 4 nUG 2021 “/"*(CA Sunil H Kocheta)
N Partner

M.No. 036078,FRN No. 105260

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



MANJARA CHARITABLY, TRUAT
SMT. SUSHILADEVI DESHMUKIL SENIOR COLLEGE, LATUL,
TQ. e DIST, LATUR - 413512,
01/04/2020 TO 31/03/2021,

SCHEDULIL "A"

EXPENDITURE FOR OBJECT OF TRUST :-

EDUCATIONAL
SR. [PARTICULARS AMOUNT R,
I |Salary Expenyes 4,45,02,624 00
2 |Exam Centre Expenscs 21.,424.00
3| Alfilintion Fees Expenses 38,824 00
4 Bank Charges/ Commission 5,495.04
5 | Ceremoncy Expenses 410.00
6 | Cleaning Expenscs 28,130.00
7 Conference Fees Expenses 39,634.00
8 | Consultancy Fees Expenses 6,000.00
9 | Convocation Fees Expenses 5,570.00
10 | Eligibility Fees Expenses 12,760.00
11 | Emergency Fees Expenses 2,000.00
12 | Miscellancous Expenses 1,487.00
13 | Newspaper & Magazine Expenses $,197.00
14 | Postage & Curier Expenses 671.00
15 | Printing & Stationcry Expenscs 33,567.00
16 | Repairs & Maintanance Expenscs 16,622.00
17 | Self Finance Scheme Exp 2,000.00
18 | Sport Entry [Fees Expenses 1,500.00
19 | Typing & Xerox Expenses 472.00
20 | Students Development Fees Exp 12,000.00
21 | Telephone Bill Expcnses 9,439.00
22 | UGC Interest 14,535.00
23 | University Exam Fees Expenses 1,07,910.00
24 | University Sports Fees Expenses 32,400.00
25 | Student Safty Insurance Expenscs 2,000.00
27 | Tax On Audit Fees 2,700.00
TOTAL RS. 4,49,08,371.04 |

OIS

Smt. sushiladevi pestunukh
senior College, LATUR

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner




Y

.« AUDIT REPORT ::

Taaevans XL o s

yesAny yaamewsHent Amayeentresyy

TR s

MEANJARA CHARITEBLE TRUST, LATUR
Smt. Sushiladeui Deshmukh Senior College, Latur

Forthe Period
01/04/2019 TO 31/03/2020

yawsasns

s antentttany sarrennt

T '.5.-*'-'4?-‘.‘;*;3“‘-5“'».‘!-*1?."&!!19,:'"'.‘f'-r'.-’-.f-
lege\FINAL REPORT

ZAClients\CLIENTS) ISI\F Y 2019-2 o\Sushiladevl senlor €0

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

)



AUDLTORY _NREPORT

To,.

tThe Tiuslee /| Managing C ]
Manjars Charftable Tm:l'-mm Moty
Tq. & Dist « Latur,

Gublest__ i Avidlt eport of Bint. Duyhiladeyl Deshemakh flaniar Callsgalatut
Tt DIst: Latur for the year ended on 188 March dU2%

Blr,
We bave audited e ne 10é 3152 March, 3950,
Tie eategnrizal remark o D-lel n!-ufmm eollege for the year ended on ALF

'l‘l Accounts hinve been written on the date of trensaction

2)  Amount above Ra.|,000.00 to be pad Uy Accyunt Payee chequa /
J) College Committee meeung register should be mslntained.

4)  Advanceato be recovered ot the earlent.

Demand Araft/LCY

6) Itinrecommendad thnt Orant wise scperats ledger (o be yralntained In the bocks Ie weperate

subsldary bookn 1 be mulntained properly

G Propet subsldary Looka to be malntalned for ndvances ghien oul of UGC prant.

7)  Pixed Qasets register with proper ldentification mark (v 1o be realntained for both.

1) naset created out of grants nod
11) asgct created vul of own source,

) Following stnfl nevances {a tn be recavered or wdjusted pL the earlizal

Name of the crupolyee M"“M“l:‘"l"bh
Shil Karjngl M0 60,000 00
Shn Deshmulch P.N. 4,31,000.00
Mohale 8 H. 15,000 00
Abhny Paul 22,248,00
Malvade A.V. 77,300,00
9) Follov ene . apges wi = e
to conlinnation -
Name of Payable Party Amount Payable Rs.
Indo Enterprises, Latur 50,444.00
Library Deposit 34,150.00
A G Thorat 16,168.00
ShreelAgencies 45,175.00
I earlicat.

posited of Ra. 10107.42/-to be paid at the

10) dQIs dlrduﬂ.ul from employces and not de
11) Inter unit balances are subject to confanation &t the time of audit.Balance with trust [0 be
rerontiled,
12) Exccos Salary Grant Recelved to be shown as payable to Joint Director,Higher Education,
Nanded.
| 3
" We arf very much thanldul 1o the co-opecratlon exteneded by stall and Principal.
Thanking You. .
e yours faithfully,
i For, M/s S.H. Kocheta & Assoclates
Chartered Arcountants
' - w
| CA Bunll H Kocheta]
I Partner

M.No. 036078,FRN No, 105260W

Ut o) 200260778 ARAA CN 3155

P ——

Scanned with OKEN Scanner



B " 1Q, & DIST, LATUR - 413012
‘ 5170472019 TO 31/03/2020
EDUCATIONAL
SR. |PARTICULARS _:

1|Exam Center Gront
. 2|Salury Expcnses
3|CHB Salary Expenact
4lsnlary Grant Refund
5|GST on Audit Fees
6|Advertiscment Expenscs
7| Affliation Fees Expenscd
8|Ashwamegh Expented
o|Bank Charges/ Commission
10|Ceremoney Expenses
11| Cleaning Expenscs
12|Conference Expenscs
13| Consultancy Expenses
14|Convocation Expenses
15|Chuncellor Office Activitics Expcnscs
16|Eligibility Expensics
17 |Examination Expenses

20|nedical Expenses

21| Miscellancous Expenses
22|Newspaper & Magazine Expenses
23|NSS Expenses

30|Sport EntY Expenses

31 S’:uc'.cnt Reading Roo™ Expenscs
32 |srudent Safedy Insurance Expenses
33{Student Development Expenses.
34|Student welfare Bo ard pxpenses
a5 |student Wellare Activity Expenses
36| Telephone Bill EXPERSES

Travelling Expenses

38| University Exam Expcnics

35|UGC Interest

Youth Festival Expenses
Expenscs

A

18{Geographical Practical Exam Expenscs

1,01,440.00

_-____..——'-—'-—'.-
—596,50,742:30 |

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



AUDIT REPORT

------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

MANJARA CHARITABLE TRUST, LATUR

Smt. Sushiladevi Deshmulh Senior College, Latur

For the Period
01/04/2018 TO 31/03/2019

T

TS0 B0 o 3 A AR AOH o o e ok Aok |

l To\Clients\1S1\F%. Y. 2018-19\Smt.Sushiladevi Deshmulh Senior College 31.03.2019
Ahvenaye KaohUn 34

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



<@

To,

AuUpLTOILN

The Trusteo / Maunging Committen,
MunJara Charltablo Trust,
Tq 8% Dist - Lntur,

Bubject i+ Audit Report of Dint. Bushiladevl Deshimukh 8

Slr,

NEPORT

Te % Dist- Latur, For lh_o_yunr_cl!tll:d_ou_s.l'il.f"".‘hn-zow‘

We have nudited the nccounts of above colle

Ihe categorical remarks are given ns under,

1)
2)
3)
1

S)

0)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

pre for the yenr ended on 31t March,

Accounta have been written on the date of transaction.

Amount above Rs.1,000.00 to be pald by crossed ¢

College committee meeting register should be muaintnined

Advances o be recovere

I is recommnnded that

« at carlical.

Orant wine separnte

Ledger to be maintair

sepnrate subsidery booles to be malntained properly .

Proper subsidary booles

Fixed assets register with proper identification mark I to e mair

enlor College, Latur.

2019,

heque / Demand draft

yed in the books G

to be maintained for ndvances piven out of uac granl.

i) assct created out of grants and ii) ausel created oul of own source.

Following stafl advances is to be recovered or nd uﬂﬂ_nj_thﬁrlﬂlgmj

Name of the cmpolyee

Amounl Receivable Rs.

Shri Karjagi M. B.

60,000.00 |

Shri Deshmulch P.N. 4,31,000.00
Mohnale S.B. 15,000.00
Abhay Patil 22,248.00
Malvade AV. 77,500.00

Following Payable amou

nt to be cleared at the ea

wnined for both,

rliest. The Balances with parties are nubject

to confirmalion :-

Name of Payable Parly

Amount Payable Rs.

Indo Enterprises, Lalur 54,560.00
Library Deposit 34,150.01
Shree Agencies 45,175.00

GIS deducted from employces and not deposited of Rs.10093/-to be paid at the carliest.

Inter unit balances as subject to confirmation at the time of audit.Balance with trsut to be

reconciled

Excess Salary Grant Received to be shown as payable tp Joint Director,Higher Education,

Nanded

We are very much thankful to Co-Operation exteneded by stafl and principal.

Thanking You.

(I

(yb\b\lﬁ

Your's
For, M/s S.H. Kocheta & Associates

Faithfully,

Chartered Accountant

(CA Sunil H Kocheta)

M.No. 03607

Partner
8,FRN No. 105260W

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



MANTARA CHANLTAULY

Jreefog

SMTRUBTHEADEVEDE SPERURen G IO € OrrrGr, | ATUN

[Q o Divg TAIUN
OLLOA/2000 10 11/01/2019

BCHEDII T A

EXPENDITUNRE O ODIFCT OF TRUST |

FDUCTIONAL

411012

R PALCICI AR [ Amount po
T o € eqiver Copinnl ! [ r 1,007
Sty Cipant l T OF 2% 00
JICHIE S 4 gy ' $ Mt
QY ot U havan M Usiee ety Gragnd | 703 () 105 10)
BIAN citimement 1 xpener s l [1.004 00) |
GIAMton Teen | xpennes 4 000 61 |
TIan Chioapea/ Commesion ] 60y 1] l
B(Doolk indinge Lxpernies 240 07 |
9{Ceremoney Lxpenses ] 445 4l I
10|Cleamnp, Lapenses 248 380 00
11| Consultancy Feen Lixpenves 12,400 00
12|Convocation Feen Lxpennes 9 200 )
13|Eletnicul Expenses 160 GO
14| Elgubibty Tees Fxpennes 12,540 00 I
15| Emrrpency Fees Expenses E30 GO "
16|Gathenng Lxpennes 21 QuO 4N ]
17(Miscellineoun Exprnsey 1,453 00
1B|Newspaper « Mapgazine xpenses 2,480 GO
19|OfMhice Expenses 2,205 00
20(Postage & Cunier Lxpenses 295 00
21 |Pracncal Examinationl Fees Lxp 475 00U
22| Prninting & Stauoncry kExpenses 33,951 00
23| Repuairs & Maintanances lxpenses 37.652 00
24 |Sell Finance Schenje Exp 1.960 G0
25(Student Reading Room Expenses 9,427 00
26|(Student Suaflly Inwurance Expenscs 1,470 00
27|Student Wellare Board Expenscs 16.320 00
28| Telephone Bill Expenses 4.340 00
29|(Typing & Xcrox [Expenses 407 00
30|University Exam Fees Expenses 2.21,990 00
31|University Sports ees Expenses 33,252 00
32|GST/Service Tax on (Audit Fees) 1,440 00
TOTAL RS. 3,47.87,271.61

HOW

PRINCIPAL
smt Sushiladevi peshmukh
senior College, LATUR

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



